GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:724
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009

SHUTTLE TRAIN BETWEEN DELHIAND MEERUT
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the approximate number of daily passengers who commute between Delhi-Meerut-Delhi daily;
(b) whether the Railways are aware of the inconvenience caused to the commuters due to inadequate shuttle trains; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to provide more shuttle train service between Delhi-Meerut?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) Around 4150 passengers travel daily between Delhi- Meerut-Delhi.

(b) & (c) At present four pairs of trains are available between Delhi and Meerut in the morning and evening for daily commuters. The present arrangements are considered adequate to cater to current level of traffic.
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